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Today you are embarking on a wonderful  
adventure to connect with one another  
and engage in volunteerism and philanthropy. 

Whether this is your first time looking into volunteer opportunities or you are 
an experienced volunteer searching for a new way to connect with the world 
around you, we are so glad that you came here and are searching for a way to 
connect and provide your support and services to others in need. 

Please use this booklet and visit: www.kidsmatter2us.org/volunteerfair/  
for more information about the nonprofit volunteer opportunities  
represented at today’s event.

September 18, 2025
Fort Hill Activity Center

YOUTH+FAMILY 
VOLUNTEER FAIR

2025

Scan this code to visit our  
website for more Volunteer Fair info!

KidsMatter’s mission is 
building resilient kids who say 
“no” to destructive choices and 
“yes” to endless possibilities.

We would like to express our appreciation to the 
following for their support of the Volunteer Fair

  • City of Naperville Social Service Grant

  • Indian Prairie School District 204

  • Naperville Area Chamber of Commerce

  • Naperville School District 203

  • Giving DuPage

  • Naperville Park District

  • Thank you to other key supporters of KidsMatter



DuPage Children’s Museum
AGE: 12

Jessica Greenlaw
301 N. Washington St., Naperville 60540

(630) 637-8000
jgreenlaw@dupagechildrensmuseum.org

En Español
AGE: 12

Tai Nghiem
Naperville 60540

(312) 399-6683
Enespanol2024@gmail.com

FMSC
AGE: 5

Loraine Nemo
555 Exchange Ct. , Aurora 60504

(630) 851-0404
Lorainequilts@yahoo.com

Forest Preserve District  
of Will County

AGE: VARIES

Emily Kenny
17540 W. Laraway Rd. , Joliet 60433

(815) 722-7364
ekenny@fpdwc.org

GiGi’s Playhouse Fox Valley
AGE: VARIES

Renee Miklosik
4024 Fox Valley Center Dr. , Aurora 60504

(630) 802-9100
rmiklosik@gigisplayhouse.org

Girl Scouts of Greater Chicago  
and Northwest Indiana

AGE: 18

Karen Spencer
3155 71st St. , Naperville 60540

(630) 544-5902
kspencer@girlscoutsgcnwi.org

Good Shepherd Church
AGE: VARIES

Jen Fosdick
1310 Shepherd Dr. , Naperville 60565

(630) 961-9220
jfosdick@goodshepherd-naperville.org

Hesed House
AGE: VARIES

Noemi Velazquez
659 S River St. , Aurora 60506

(630) 897-2156
nvelazquez@hesedhouse.org

KidsMatter
AGE: 10 (YOUNGER WITH PARENT/GUARDIAN)

Sherilyn Hebel
225 W. Jefferson Ave. Ste 1, Naperville 60540

(331) 249-6830 
sherilyn@kidsmatter2us.org

Little Friends, Inc
AGE: 13

Amber Tinney
27555 Diehl Rd. , Warrenville 60555

(630) 281-1845
atinney@lilfriends.com

Loaves & Fishes  
Community Services

AGE: 14 AND IN HIGH SCHOOL

Amy Clarke Sievers
1871 High Grove Ln. , Naperville 60540

(630) 355-3663
acsievers@loaves-fishes.org

Naper Settlement
AGE: 10

Jessica Toran
523 S Webster St. , Naperville 60540

(630) 420-6015
toranj@naperville.il.us

Naperville Environment and 
Sustainability Task Force

AGE: 17

Fernando Arriola
Naperville 60563

(415) 269-7477
farriola2020@gmail.com

Naperville Park District
AGE: 14

Becca Krzyszkowski
320 W Jackson Ave. , Naperville 60453

(630) 848-3606
rkrzyszkowski@napervilleparks.org

Naperville Public Library
AGE: 11

Katie Parfitt
200 W Jefferson Ave. , Naperville 60540

(630) 637-4950
kparfitt@naperville-lib.org

Project C.U.R.E.
AGE: 13

Jessamyn Moore
10305 Argonne Dr. Ste 200, Woodridge 60517

(312) 813-8873
jessamynmoore@projectcure.org

Ride Assist Naperville
AGE: 21

Ashley Abraham
790 Royal Saint George Dr. Ste 141 #156, 
Naperville 60563

(331) 330-2257
info@rideassistnaperville.org

The Finance Compass
AGE: 14

Neil Sekhri
Naperville 60564

(815) 931-3675
info@thefinancecompass.org

The Merry Tutor
AGE: 14 AND IN HIGH SCHOOL

Naperville 60563
naperville.themerrytutor@gmail.com

The Morton Arboretum
AGE: 11

Laura Kamedulski
4100 Illinois Route 53, Lisle 60532-1288

(630) 725-2034
lkamedulski@mortonarb.org

Wellness House
AGE: 15

Lizz Hawkey
131 North County Line Rd. , Hinsdale 60521

(630) 654-5109
lhawkey@wellnesshouse.org

West Suburban Community Pantry
AGE: 14

Colleen Loftus
6809 Hobson Valley Dr. #118,  
Woodridge 60515

(630) 948-8135
volunteer@wscpantry.org

Western DuPage Special 
Recreation Association (WDSRA)

AGE: 14 (YOUNGER WITH PARENT/GUARDIAN)

Heather Richardson
116 N Schmale Rd. , Carol Stream 60188

(630) 681-0962
Heatherr@wdsra.com

360 Youth Services
AGE: VARIES

David McNamara
1323 Bond St. Ste 119, Naperville 60532

(331) 280-1971
dmcnamara@360youthservices.org

Accelerate Climate Solutions
AGE: 13

Catherine Clarkin
34 W. Chicago Ave. Ste A, Naperville 60540

(630) 621-6176
cclarkin@accelerateclimatesolutions.org

Beautifully EmpowHERed
AGE: 14

Bree Casey
800 W. 5th Ave. Ste 201A, Naperville 60563

(630) 544-4793
Bree@beautifullyempowhered.org

Bridge Communities
AGE: 18

Mary Slade
500 Roosevelt Rd. , Glen Ellyn 60137

(603) 403-5098
mary.slade@bridgecommunities.org

Welcome to the 2025 KidsMatter Volunteer Fair! 
We hope you use this program guide to navigate our fair today. Nonprofit organizations are listed 
alphabetically and present here this evening. You can use the QR code on the cover to learn more each 
organization’s volunteer needs. We wish you all the best as you engage in volunteering in your community!   
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